PORSCHE

GT3 CUP CHALLENGE

USA
BY YOKOHAMA

Sonoma Raceway
Sonoma Raceway / 2.385 miles

September 14 - 16, 2018 / Sonoma, CA

Il Personal Best

JIMSN

Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge USA by Yokohama
Qualifying Time Cards

Il Session Best

B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
Roman De Angelis 3 1:38.899 35271 33261  30.367 86.805 6:19.784
1 4 1:39.214 35038 33510  30.666 86.556  7:58.998
Kelly-Moss Road and Race Porsche 991/2018 5  2:06.202 38.268  44.552  43.382 68.040 10:05.200
1 2119100  1:05464  40.378  33.258 61.702  2:19.100 6  1:38.488 35.169 [MMEENEE MEEIFEE 687.178 11:43.688
2 1:37.437 34.233 32.715 30.489 88.110 3:56.537 7  1:48.079 36.127 36.978 34.974 79411 13:31.767
3 1:37.003 33.887 32003 EFXE 88483  5:33.540 8  1:41.666 34.821 33.670 33.175 84.444 15:13.433
N 1:36.903) 32.699 30.383 88.607 7:10.443 N 1:38.347] 34.764 33.122 30.461 87.302 16:51.780
5 1:37.047 33.844 32.684 30.519 88.483 8:47.490 10  1:49.126 34.676| 33.642 40.808 78.665 18:40.906
6 2:50.165P 35953  36.240 1:37.972 50455 11:37.655 11 1:40.885 35120 33102  32.663 85127 20:21.791
7 2:02.929 50.166  40.684  32.079 69.842 13:40.584 Victor Gomez IV
8 1:37.268 34041 32742 30485 88.296 15:17.852 2 5
9 1:37.911 34154 33111 30646 87.675 16:55.763 NGT Motorsport Porsche 991/2016
10  1:37.352 34071 32788 30493 88.172 18:33.115 1 2:32942 1116040 40571  36.331 56.109  2:32.942
2 1:51.881 36.651  37.268  37.962 76.739  4:24.823
Trenton Este
3 P 3 1:39.533 35184 33679 EINAL 86246  6:04.356
JDX Racing Porsche 991/2018 4 1:39.484 35033 33500  30.951 86.308  7:43.840
1 2:13.947 1:03.094  39.481 31.372 64.125  2:13.947 g 1:38.841 34.790JCRRCTg 30.680 86.867  9:22.681
2 1:37.226 34.232 32842 EEE 88.296 3:51.173 6  1:39.199 34.907 33.307 30.985 86.556 11:01.880
3 1:36.978 34.018 32.616 30.344 88.545 5:28.151 7 1:39.006 34.801 30.936 86.743 12:40.886
4 IEEEEE 33.997f  32.259) 30279 88918  7:04.686 8  1:39.562 35.001 33.586 30.975 86.246 14:20.448
5 1:47.148 34.306 38.129 34.713 80.156 8:51.834 9 2:24117P 42.922 37.001 1:04.194 59.589 16:44.565
6 2:02404P 34140 32640  55.624 70.152 10:54.238 2 7 Sebastian Carazo
5 Rob Ferriol NGT Motorsport Porsche 991 /2016
TPC Racing Porsche 991/2016 1 250539  1:26.644  43.026  40.869 50.331  2:50.539
1 2:53.013 1:20.809  42.643 40561 49.647  2:53.013 2 1:50.553 38.739  36.454 35360 77.671  4:41.002
2 1:51.040 39.474 35483  36.083 77.298  4:44.053 3 1:41.996 35.955  34.036  32.005 84.195  6:23.088
3 1:41.508 36.146  34.007  31.355 84.568  6:25.561 4 1:40.631 35500  33.957  31.174 85314  8.03.719
N 1:40.592] 35.464 33.923 31.205 85.376 8:06.153 5 1:40.237 35.016 34.223 30.998 85.687 9:43.956
5 140629 [JEXE] 34056 JEEEFE 85314  9:46.782 G 1:39.182] NG MEEXEE MEDNCE 86.556  11:23.138
6  1:40.857 35794 33757  31.306 85.127 11:27.639 7 1:39.754 34942 33689 31123 86.059 13:02.892
7 1:40.754 35.592 31.518 85.189 13:08.393 8 2:09.959P 36.958 38.041 54.960 66.051 15:12.851
8 2:06216P 35988  34.131  56.097 68.040 15:14.609 Bill Smith
9 2:53.906  1:48.366  33.987  31.553 49.398 18:08.515 42 _
10 2:07.606P 35717  33.880  58.009 67.294 20:16.121 Topp Racing Porsche 991/2014
Maxwell Root 1 2:51.347  1:27.657  43.338  40.352 50.082  2:51.347
7 2 1:50.375 39.279  36.388  34.708 77.795  4:41.722
Wright Motorsports Porsche 991 /2017 3 1:42.174 36.019 34.421 31.734 84.009  6:23.896
1 2:27.618  1:08918  40.861  37.839 58.160  2:27.618 4 1:40.688 35395  33.948 85.252  8:04.584
2 1:44.868 38.333  35.101 31.434 81.896  4:12.486 5 141422 35454 34267 31701 84.630  9:46.006
N 1:36.774 34.072 88.731 5:49.260 6 1:40.716 35.294 33.928 31.494 85252 11:26.722
4 136952 [EEEH] 32.726 30.276 88.545 7:26.212 7  1:40.790 35.305 33.997 31.488 85.189 13:07.512
5 1:37.086 34.006 32.565 30.515 88.421 9:03.298 8  1:40.522 35.189 33.828 31.505 85.438 14:48.034
6 1:42.804 35801 34665  32.338 83512 10:46.102 o MERTEEY [MEEEIE 33959 31424 85438 16:28.526
1 2 Eduardo de Leon 43 Mark Kvamme
JDX Racing Porsche 991/ 2015 JDX Racing Porsche 991/2017
1 2:54.932  1:31.089 42578  41.265 49.088  2:54.932 1 2:37.391 114728  41.546 41117 54.556  2:37.391
2 1:53.156 38531  36.249  38.376 75869  4:48.088 2 1:57.201 36292 34.593 46316 73.259  4:34.592
3 1:48.083 36.694 35304  36.085 79.411  6:36.171 3 1:39.114 35656  33.043 86.619  6:13.706
4 1:41.765 36.180  34.238 [EXEIE 84382  8:17.936 Ll 1:38.247] 34.651 32.89 30.701 87.364  7:51.953
5 1:41.825 36.070  34.001 31.754 84.320  9:59.761 5 1:38.707 35.058  33.000  30.649 86.991  9:30.660
Y 1:41.200 35529 34099 31572 84.817 11:40.961 6 1:38425 [EZNSE 33136 30670 87.240 11:09.085
7 1:52.837 40.521 36.817 35499 76.117 13:33.798 7 2:13.287P 34.853 33.471 1:04.963 64.436 13:22.372
8  1:41.479 35997 [EEKE]  31.523 84.630 15:15.277 Greg Palmer
9 141653 [EFEIE 34179 31958 84.444 16:56.930 44
10 2:29232P 35758  34.026 1:19.448 57.538 19:26.162 Kelly-Moss Road and Race Porsche 991/2015
Zacharie Robichon 1 256206  1:30.769  44.383  41.054 48715  2:56.206
1 9 2 1:50.807 38.767  36.568 35472 77.484  4:47.013
Moorespeed Porsche 991/2017 3 1:44.767 36.819 34936  33.012 81958  6:31.780
1 2:22.030  1:06.343  40.316  35.371 60.459  2:22.030 4 1:43.026 35902 34630 32494 83325  8:14.806
2  1:38.334 35.065 32.927 30.342 87.302 4:00.364 5 1:42.843 35.832 34.138 32.873 83.512 9:57.649
kR 1:36.175| 33.736 32.339 m 89.291 5:36.539 6 1:43.101 35.640 34.712 32.749 83.263 11:40.750
4 1:36.340 33.831 BRI 30.295 89.104 7:12.879 7 1:42.818 35.737 34.598 32483 83.512 13:23.568
5 2:11297P  33.899 32648 1:.04.750 65368  9:24.176 8  1:42.408 35678 34275 32455 83.822 15:05.976
9  1:42300 [EXTE 34463  32.345 83.947 16:48.276
2 0 Fred Poordad 10 1:42.235 35798  34.285 32152 84.009 18:30.511
Wright Motorsports Porsche 991 /2017 (N 1:41.423] 35557 EEEE] EEXIE 84630 20:11.934
1 2:43.880  1:16.382 45141 42357 52.381  2:43.880
2 1:57.005 38241  36.028 42736 73.383  4:40.885
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Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
45 Charlie Luck
Wright Motorsports Porsche 991 /2018
1 2:35.416 1:13.297 41.637 40.482 55.239 2:35.416
2 1:55.781 37.281 34.450 44.050 74.129  4:31.197
3 1:38.894 35.297 33.181 EIXEL 86.805  6:10.091
4 1:38.821 34.759 33.291 30.771 86.867 7:48.912
) 1:38.382 34.656 33.161 30.565 87.302 9:27.294
6 1:39.050 34.967 33.418 30.665 86.681 11:06.344
7  1:38.786 34.852 [EEXEE 30922 86.929 12:45.130
8 1:39.012 35.284 33.229 30.499 86.743 14:24.142
52 Kurt Fazekas
Kelly-Moss Road and Race Porsche 991 /2016
1 2:49.326 1:25.012 43.194 41.120 50.703 2:49.326
2 1:48.007 38.948 35.284 33.775 79.473 4:37.333
3 1:39.814 35.506 33.041 Ry 85.997 6:17.147
4 1:40.262 34.770 33.848 31.644 85.624 7:57.409
5  1:40.345 35.121 33.516 31.708 85.562 9:37.754
6  2:22.527P 35.237 33.273 1:14.017 60.210 12:00.281
7 1:55.345 48.048 35.207 32.090 74.440 13:55.626
8 1:39.711 35.087 [EEXED 31.588 86.122 15:35.337
B 1:39.589 35.039 33.180 31.370 86.184 17:14.926
10  1:40.323 35.095 33.335 31.893 85562 18:55.249
5 6 David Baker
Topp Racing Porsche 991 /2018
1 2:47.886 1:22.996 43.069 41.821 51.138 2:47.886
2 1:57.833 38.633 34.676 44524 72.886 4:45.719
3 1:44.483 35.260 33.865 35.358 82.145 6:30.202
4 1:38.692 34.578 33.441 30.673 86.991 8:08.894
5 1:43.007 34.751 33.818 34.438 83.325 9:51.901
)  1:37.986) YRR EEXEN BETESR 87.613  11:29.887
7 1:47.543 38.468 35.694 33.381 79.846 13:17.430
8  1:38.217 34.545 33.104 30.568 87.426 14:55.647
71 David Kolkmann
Park Place Motorsports Porsche 991 /2017
1 2:24.917 1:07.371 40.219 37.327 59.216 2:24.917
2 1:39.188 35.562 33.296 30.330 86.556  4:04.105
KN 1:36.688 34.270 88.793 5:40.793
4 1:37.168 34.213 32.694 30.261 88.358 7:17.961
5 1:37.437 34.356 32.762 30.319 88.110 8:55.398
6 1:37.397 34.160] 32.748 30489 88.172 10:32.795
7  2:03.975P 37.214 34.153 52.608 69.282 12:36.770
8  3:44.304 2:33.817 36.354 34.133 38.276 16:21.074
9 2:02.129P 34.701 33.479 53.949 70.277 18:23.203
9 1 Anthony Imperato
Wright Motorsports Porsche 991 /2017
1 2:29.933 1:10.552 40.834 38.547 57.290 2:29.933
2 1:48.482 37.984 36.011 34.487 79.162 4:18.415
KN 1:36.388 33.928 32.504 89.104 5:54.803
4 1:36.698 33872 IEZXEE  30.387 88793  7:31.501
5 1:42.780 37.054 34.869 30.857 83.512  9:14.281
6 1:36.711 33.789 32.552 30.370 88.793 10:50.992
9 9 Alan Metni
AM Motorsports/Kelly-Moss Porsche 991 /2018
1 230637  1:11223  41.106  38.308 56.979  2:30.637
2 1:50.017 38.058 36.626 35.333 78.044 4:20.654
3 1:38.676 35.069 32.907 30.700 86.991 5:59.330
'y 1:37.911 34415  32.857 ENNEE 87.675  7:37.241
5 1:38.389 34.505 33.016 30.868 87.240  9:15.630
6 1:38.025 [EIEX 32.737| 30.962 87.613 10:53.655
7 3:06.134P 34.771 35.235 1:56.128 46.105 13:59.789
8  1:55.579 48.666 35.037 31.876 74.315 15:55.368
9 1:38.399 34.620 33.024 30.755 87.240 17:33.767
10  1:38.227 34.611 32.864 30.752 87.426 19:11.994
11 1:38.552 34.784 32.913 30.855 87.116 20:50.546
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